503689390 02/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3736028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/05/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERICAN DRYER, INC.	02/05/2016

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMERI-DRY AQUISITION LLC	02/05/2016

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	AMERICAN DRYER LLC
Street Address:	5700 MCDERMOTT DRIVE
City:	BERKELEY
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60163

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13751491
Application Number:	14359617
Application Number:	13769490
Application Number:	13850815
Application Number:	29436555
Application Number:	29292687
Application Number:	29451653
Application Number:	29438709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)622-9392

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-622-9360
Email: jas@gtlslaw.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY A. SLAVIN
Address Line 1: 31 BROOKSIDE DRIVE

PATENT

503689390 REEL: 037719 FRAME: 0728

Address Line 4: GRE	ENWICH, CONNECTICUT 06830
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. SLAVIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Slavin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 16

source=Agreement and Plan of Merger#page1.tif

source=Agreement and Plan of Merger#page2.tif

source=Agreement and Plan of Merger#page3.tif

source=Agreement and Plan of Merger#page4.tif

source=Agreement and Plan of Merger#page5.tif

source=IL - Articles of Merger#page1.tif

source=IL - Articles of Merger#page2.tif

source=MI - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

source=MI - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

source=MI - Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

source=MI - Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

source=MI - Certificate of Merger#page5.tif

source=MI - Certificate of Merger#page6.tif

source=MI - Certificate of Merger#page7.tif

source=IL - Articles of Amendment (Name Change)#page1.tif

source=IL - Articles of Amendment (Name Change)#page2.tif

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "**Agreement**") is dated as of February 5, 2016 by and between Ameri-Dry Acquisition LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with a principal place of business at 5700 McDermott Drive, Berkeley, Illinois 60163 ("**Acquiror**"), and American Dryer Inc., a Michigan corporation with a principal place of business at 33067 Industrial Road, Livonia, Michigan 48150 (the "**Company**").

WHEREAS, the sole member and board of managers of the Acquiror and the board of directors and shareholder of the Company (collectively, the "**Parties**") have each adopted this Agreement and the transactions contemplated herein, in each case after making a determination that this Agreement and such transactions are advisable and fair to, and in the best interests of, the Acquiror, its sole member and the Company and its shareholder;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the transactions contemplated by this Agreement and on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth herein, the Company, in accordance with the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act (the "LLC Act") and the Michigan Business Corporation Act of 1972 (the "MCA"), will merge with and into the Acquiror, leaving the Acquiror as the surviving entity (the "Merger");

WHEREAS, for US federal income tax purposes, the Parties intend to the fullest extent applicable that the Merger qualify as a tax-free reorganization within the meaning of Section 368(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to enter into the transactions contemplated by this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, terms and conditions set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

ARTICLE I: DEFINITIONS

As used in this Agreement, the following terms have the following meanings:

- 1.1 "Agreement" means this Agreement and Plan of Merger.
- 1.2 "**Effective Time**" means the date and time upon which the Merger contemplated by this Agreement will be effective, subject to the approval of the Parties, which shall be at the time and on the date that articles of merger are filed by the Illinois Secretary of State.
- 1.3 "LLC Act" means the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act (805 Ill. Comp. Stat. Ann. 180/1-1 et seq.) as amended from time to time.
- 1.4 "MCA" means the Michigan Business Corporation Act of 1972 (Mich. Comp. Laws Ann. § 450 et seq.)

Any other terms defined herein shall have the meaning given to them.

ARTICLE II: MERGER

- 2.1 <u>Merger</u>. Upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in this Agreement, and under in accordance with Chapter 805 of the LLC Act and Section 450 of the MCA, the Company shall be merged with and into the Acquiror as of the Effective Time. Following the Effective Time, the separate corporate existence of the Company shall cease and the Acquiror shall be the surviving entity (the "Surviving Company"). The effects and consequences of the Merger shall be as set forth in this Agreement, the LLC Act, and the MCA.
- 2.2 <u>Organizational Documents</u>. The operating agreement of the Acquiror in effect at the Effective Time shall be the operating agreement of the Surviving Company until thereafter amended as provided therein or by applicable law, and the articles of organization of the Acquiror in effect at the Effective Time, shall be the articles of organization of the Surviving Company until thereafter amended as provided therein or by applicable law.
- 2.3 <u>Management</u>. The sole member and the board of managers of the Acquiror immediately prior to the Effective Time shall manage the Surviving Company from and after the Effective Time and shall manage the Surviving Company until the earlier of its resignation or removal or until respective successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified in the manner provided for in the operating agreement of the Surviving Company or as otherwise provided by applicable law.
- 2.4 <u>Shareholder Approval</u>. The consummation of the Merger is subject to the approval of this Agreement and the Merger contemplated hereby by the shareholder of the Company and the sole member and board of managers of the Acquiror.

ARTICLE III: CONVERSION OF SHARES

3.1 Conversion of Shares.

- (a) Immediately preceding the Effective Time, the Company will have 20,000 authorized shares, with a par value of \$1.00 per share, of which 17,200 are issued and outstanding ("Company Common Stock"). All outstanding Company Common Stock reside in one class with each share carrying with it one vote. The number of issued and outstanding shares of Company Common Stock are not subject to change prior to the Effective Time.
- (b) At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the Acquiror or the holder of shares of capital stock of the Company:
- (i) Each share of Company Common Stock issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time will automatically be canceled and retired and will cease to exist, and no consideration will be delivered in exchange; and
- (ii) All membership interests of Acquiror issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain outstanding following the consummation of the Merger.

The Acquiror will take any necessary administrative actions to implement the transactions contemplated by this provision and the Agreement.

3.2 Effect. Upon the Effective Time, (a) the Acquiror, without further act, deed or other transfer, shall retain or succeed to, as the case may be, and possess and be vested with all the rights, privileges, immunities, powers, franchises and authority, of a public as well as of a private nature, of the Company; (b) all property of every description and every interest, and all debts and other obligations of or belonging to or due to each of the Company on whatever account shall be taken and deemed to be held by or transferred to, as the case may be, or invested in the Acquiror without further act or deed; (c) title to any real estate, or any interest therein vested in the Company, shall not revert or in any way be impaired by reason of this Merger; and (d) all of the rights of creditors of the Company shall be preserved unimpaired, and all liens upon the property of the Company shall be preserved unimpaired, and all debts, liabilities, obligations and duties of the Company shall remain with or be attached to, as the case may be, the Acquiror and may be enforced against it to the same extent as if it had incurred or contracted all such debts, liabilities, obligations and duties.

ARTICLE IV: OTHER PROVISIONS

4.1 <u>Notices</u>. All notices, requests, consents, claims, demands, waivers and other communications hereunder shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been given (a) when delivered by hand (with written confirmation of receipt); (b) when received by the addressee if sent by a nationally recognized overnight courier (receipt requested); (c) on the date sent by facsimile or e-mail of a PDF document (with confirmation of transmission) if sent during normal business hours of the recipient, and on the next business day if sent after normal business hours of the recipient; or (d) on the third day after the date mailed, by certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, postage prepaid. Such communications must be sent to the respective Parties at the following addresses (or at such other address for a Party as shall be specified in a notice given in accordance with this Section 4.1):

If to the Acquiror, to:	Ameri-Dry Acquisition LLC 5700 McDermott Drive Berkeley, Illinois 60163 Email: jrlowden@newcastle-partners.com Facsimile: 203-863-9893 Attention: John R. Lowden, Chairman of Sole Member
with a copy (which shall not constitute notice to the Acquiror) to:	Gilbride, Tusa, Last & Spellane LLC 31 Brookside Drive Greenwich, CT 06830 Email: cst@gtlslaw.com Facsimile: 203-622-9392 Attention: Charlie S. Tusa, Esq.
If to the Company, to:	American Dryer, Inc. 35067 Industrial Road Livonia, Michigan 48150 Email: DStorto@worlddryer.com Attention: Dan Storto, President

with a copy (which will not constitute notice to the Gilbride, Tusa, Last & Spellane LLC Company) to:

31 Brookside Drive

Greenwich, CT 06830 Email: cst@gtlslaw.com Facsimile: 203-622-9392

Attention: Charlie S. Tusa, Esq.

or to such other persons, addresses or facsimile numbers as may be designated in writing by the person entitled to receive such communication as provided above.

- 4.2 Entire Agreement. This Agreement together with the articles of merger to be filed in both Illinois and Michigan constitutes the sole and entire agreement of the Parties to this Agreement with respect to the subject matter contained herein and therein, and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous understandings, representations and warranties and agreements, both written and oral, with respect to such subject matter.
- 4.3 Successor and Assigns. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4.4 Tax-Free Reorganization. This Merger is intended to be a tax-free plan of reorganization within the meaning of Sections 351, 355 and 368(a) of the Code.
- 4.5 <u>Headings</u>. The headings in this Agreement are for reference only and shall not affect the interpretation of this Agreement.
- 4.6 Amendment and Modification; Waiver. This Agreement may only be amended, modified or supplemented by an agreement in writing signed by each party hereto. No waiver by any party of any of the provisions hereof shall be effective unless explicitly set forth in writing and signed by the party so waiving. Except as otherwise set forth in this Agreement, no failure to exercise, or delay in exercising, any rights, remedy, power or privilege arising from this Agreement shall operate or be construed as a waiver thereof; nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, remedy, power or privilege hereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, remedy, power or privilege.
- 4.7 Severability. If any term or provision of this Agreement is invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall not affect any other term or provision of this Agreement or invalidate or render unenforceable such term or provision in any other jurisdiction. Upon a determination that any term or other provision is invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the Parties hereto shall negotiate in good faith to modify this Agreement in order to accomplish the original intent of the Parties as closely as possible in a mutually acceptable manner in order that the transactions contemplated hereby be consummated as originally contemplated to the greatest extent possible.
- 4.8 Governing Law and Jurisdiction. This Agreement is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Illinois without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Illinois or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of laws of any jurisdiction other than those of the State of Illinois. The state and federal courts located in Cook County, Illinois have the exclusive jurisdiction to hear any and all disputes arising from or related to the Agreement.

4.9 <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of original counterparts that may be faxed, emailed or otherwise transmitted electronically with the same effect as if all Parties had signed the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement, as of the date first written above.

AMERI-DRY ACQUISITION LLC

By: World Dryer Corporation

John R. Lowden, Chairman

AMERICAN DRYER, INC.

Зу: ____

Dan Storto, President

Form LLC-37.25

May 2012

Secretary of State
Department of Sustness Services
Limited Liability Division
501 S. Second St., Pm. 351
Springfield, it. 82758
217-524-8008
www.cybardsivelilinols.com

Payment may be made by chack payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reeson this filing will be vold.

in the plan of merger:

None.

litinois Limited Liability Company Act

Articles of Merger

Type or print clearly.

Filing Res: \$ (Filing lee \$100 plus \$50 each entity more than two)

Approved:

28.23

This space for use by Secretary of State,

8	Names of Entities proposing to merge:				
	Name of Entity	Type of Entity	Domestic State	Data of Organization	Microlo Secretary of
		(Corporation, Linked Listilly Company Limited Partnership, General Partnership or other permitted smithy)	or Amedicilion	or Admission to Išlindis	Stato PTe (Aunter (II any)
	Ameri-Dry Acquisition LLC	LLC	Wincis	12/16/2015	05948331
	American Dryer, Inc.	Corporation	Nichigen	WA	N/A
	A copy of the plan as approved must to a. Name of Surviving Entity: Ameri-Ory A	cquisition LLC		88°	
	b. Address of Surviving Entity: 5700 McC	iermoli Drive, Serkel	ey, Minois 60163_		anderstand the second s
	c. File Number (if any): 05548331	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	~~~~	Militare in a contraction in the contraction in t	majohantoineteritonajaaastataalinassasiissäsissä
	d. Jurisdicilion: Lilinois			a japaja alapaja ja androna ji jagaja parantari androna iradi androna iradi.	
4.	Effective date of merger: (check one) a. VI the filing date, or b. II a later date, but not more than 30 da	iye subsequent to the	filling dale:	Soniti, Day, Year	
				500 MW 2003 1000	

5. If the survivor is a Limited Liability Company, indicate changes that are necessary to its Articles of Organization as stated

LLC-37.28

If the surviving entity is not a Limited Liability Company, the entity agrees that it may be served with process in illinois and is subject to liability in any action or proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of a Limited Liability Company previously subject to suit in this State, which is to merge, and for the enforcement, as provided in this Act, of the right of members of any Limited Liability Company to receive payment for their interest against the surviving entity.

The plan of merger has been approved and each LLC or other entity that is party to this Merger has signed below and affirms, under penalty of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true, correct and complete.

	Daled February	2016	*		
The state of the s	John R. Lowden, Chairman of Name and File flyps Ameri-Dry Acquisition LLC	Sols Mamber	Yaar Z.	Oen Storto, President Nama and Tide (type or print) American Dryer, Inc. Nama it a Corporation or other Easily	
3.	Signation Name and Time (type	O/ (2/84)	Ä,	Signatura Name and Title (type or paint)	and the second s
	Name 8 a Caroosation or	other Erdly		Name it a Corporation or other Entity	

If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets of this size.

Signatures must be in black ink on an original document. Carbon copy, photocopy or rubber stamp signatures may only be used on conformed copies.

\$1,000 S. T.	CONTRACTOR A PRODUCT A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	e mer i imesansiin AAI	n ostolik atol	DV AFFAIRS
1000 200	HIGAN DEPARTMENT RPORATIONS, SECU	rus accionista. Rities a commerc	ial licensin	IG BUREAU
Date Received	S. C. Co. J. B. C. S. S. C. S.	(FOR DUREAU USS	(OMLY)	the state of the s
	This document is affective take course to affective take a course to affect the document affect in the document affect to the document af	g on the date Seed, united a system SD days aller received ment.	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
2 X	A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T			
Kome Gijbrkia, Tusa, Lesi & I	Spallane LLC	Amt IAS		
Address			in i	
31 Brookside Drive	Seie		T SPFECTIVE DA	TE
City Greenwich	CT CT	08830	Supjetition date for	1999 SERVING MUNICE BALVESON II.
to descent of the second of th	comment will be returned to the returned to the returned to the	ese you enter above. 🥱 registered cifice.	Epsteriou data isr	20000000000000000000000000000000000000
Personal to the province	intity Merger for use I a us of Act 284, Public Acts with Acts of 1893 Harited	nd Limited Partnersi of 1972 (profit corporation (lability companies) and Ar	illed Liability (1 ips :: <i>arr</i> 162 Public	
ha umdarsigned emille:	s execute the Adlowing Ceri	Messa of Margat.		
	3.44	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		
1. The Pien of Morgor	(Consolidation) is as follow		nnennänhäisääpäysä suututaa vastaläisäätän h	
			nngangagagaan nonconconstation (
	constituent entity and its kie			325226
s. The name of such :	onsilosni sriily and ils kie C.			255225 WA
a. The name of such a American Dryer, in	onsilosni sriily and ils kie C.			25225 WA
e. The name of such of American Dryer, in American Dryer, in	ensite and is the	eniication nationiine	militarilia	
American Dryer, in American Dryer, in American Dryer, in	ensites at a rity and its king. Ion LLC Institute a survey that will be to	eniication nationiine	rci ka kienificzio	PRINTER &
American Diver, in American Diver, in American Diver, in American Diver, in American Diversity Acquisity American American Acquisity Acquisity Acquisity	constituent entity and its kie c. ion LLC retituent entity that will be t	milication number is: the surviving (new) entity (P SUMBSF &:
American Dryer, in American Acquisi Compressors and it	constituent entity and its kie c. ion LLC instituent entity that will be t fon LLC imited Liability Companies	milication number is: the surviving (new) entity t		P SUMBSF &:
American Dryer, in American Acquisi Compressors and it	constituent entity and its kie c. ion LLC retituent entity that will be t	milication number is: the surviving (new) entity t		P SUMBSF &:
American Dryer, in American Dryer, in American Dryer, in American Dryer, in American Dry Acquisi American Acquisi Comprisions and L	constituent entity and its kie c. ion LLC instituent entity that will be t fon LLC imited Liability Companies	milication number is: the surviving (new) entity t		rs sumbst is:
American Dryer, in American Acquisi Corporations and it \$700 McDermoit if a	constituent entity and its kie c. ion LLC don LLC Jaited Liebilly Companies Dive, Baskeley, Illinois 501	milication number is: the surviving (new) entity (provide the alreal address		P SUMBSF &:
American Dryer, in American Acquisi Corporations and L STOO McDermoit if sha receipt of this d	constituent entity and its kies. Ion LLC Instituent entity that will be to both the control of the companies of the control of the control of the control of the control of this office.)	the surviving (new) smilly is provide the almost address 53	of the survivor's ;	nat be no more than 90 days after
American Dryer, In American Dry Acquisi Corporations and L 5700 McDermold II 5700 McDermold II 6700 McDermold II 67	constituent entity and its kies. Ion LLC Instituent entity that will be to the LLC Institut Liability Companies Drive, Borkeley, Minote 6011	the surviving (new) smilly is provide the almost address 53	of the survivor's ;	e number & WA criminal place of business set be no more than 90 days after

Complete for Corporations and Limited Liab	ility Companies Only	
The assumed names being transferred to continue prior to the merger are:		of the Certificate of Assumed Name on file
Assumed Name	Corporation and/or LLC Transferred from	Expiration Date
WA		

***************************************		***************************************
chrim-recoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoc		
***************************************	000001081x10800000000000000000000000000	<u></u>
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	999999999999999999999999999999999999999
Nonsurvivor name to be used as assumed name o	of survivor:	
American Dryer		
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		00000000000000000000000000000000000000
***************************************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	gg-quan	

or each constituent stock con	poration, state:		
Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	indicals class or safes of shares entitled to vote	incibate class or saties entitled to vote as a class, if any
American Oryan, Inc.	Consmon Stock - 17,200	Common Stack	A38
he number of shares is subj as follows:	ect to change prior to the effective	dale of the marger, the mean	er in which the drange may occ
	sring shares are as follows:		
titslanding American Dryer,	inc. shares will be surrentered an	d cancaled upon the effective) date.
e amendments to the Article follows: /A	s, or a resistement of the Articles,	of the surviving consumition is) ha affected by the merger are
e Plan of Marger will be furn national profit corporation.	ished by the surviving profit corpo	Sion, on request and without	cost, to any shareholder of any
merger is permitted by the	state or country under whose law	it is incorporated and each to	refon corporation has comolled
h that low in officiling the mi	37537,		n in marie compression and construction
n na my n chatha he m	annen an Mariante		
n Italian in allecing the mi mpiala elihar Saction (a) or a) Tha Plan of Marger was	inger. (b) for each corporation) approved by unantimous consent (of the incorporators of	
n Italiaw in ellecting the mi Impiala elihar Saction (a) or a) The Plan of Marger wea	nger. (b) for each corporation)	of the incorporators of	
n Mai law in chacing the m mpiala either Saction (a) or a) The Plan of Marger was	rger. (b) for each corporation) approved by unanimous consent o	of the incorporators of	nced business, has not issued
n that may in ellecting the re- riplete either Section (a) or B) The Plan of Marger was Sny shares, and has not	nger. (b) for each corporation) approved by unanimous consent o	of the incorporators of	nced business, has not issued (Type or Print Hamis
That hav in shecting the minimized either Section (a) or a) The Plan of Marger was sand has not (Species of Incorporate) (Species of Incorporate)	inger. (b) for each corporation) approved by unenimous consent of Blacked a Board of Directors. (Type or Phil Name) (Type or Phil Name) sporoved by:	of the incorporators of	nced business, has not issued (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
n that law in allecting the re- repials either Section (a) or a) The Plan of Merger was sny alleres, and has not (Species of Incorporate) (Species of Incorporate)	inger. (b) for each corporation) approved by unenimous consent of Blacked a Board of Directors. (Type or Phil Name) (Type or Phil Name) sporoved by:	of the incorporators of	nced business, has not issued (Type or Print Value) (Type or Print Value)
The Plan of Marger was a Strong the country of the principality of Marger was a Companion of the Board of Chector of The Strong of the Act.	(b) for each corporation) approved by unantimous consent of Statistics. (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Open or Print Name)	of the incorporators of	nced business, has not issued (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) surviving Michigan componstion.
The Plan of Margar was a Classic of Chactor of the Sound approval approval of the Sound	(b) for each corporation) approved by unantimous consent of Statistics. (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Open or Print Name)	of the incorporators of	nced business, has not issued (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) surviving Michigan componstion.
That hav in all acting the count of the count of Marger was a supposite of the Board of Chector of The Board of	(b) for each corporation) approved by unantimous consent of Statistics. (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Open or Print Name)	of the incorporators of	nced business, has not issued (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) surviving Michigan componstion.
The Plan of Marger was a Company of the company of	(b) for each corporation) approved by unantinous correct (elected a Board of Directors. (Type or Print Hane) (Type or Print Hane) (Type or Print Hane) (S of a starsholders in accordance with a starsholders in accordance with folic to the content of the folic to the starsholders of	of the Incorporators of	riced business, has not issued (Type or Print Varie) (Type or Print Varie) surviving Michigan corporation. in accordance with Section
The Plan of Marger was a Common Diver. The Plan of Marger was not been ad incorporate; (Species of Incorporate; (Specie	(b) for each corporation) approved by unantinous correct (elected a Board of Directors. (Type or Print Hane) (Type or Print Hane) (Type or Print Hane) (S of a starsholders in accordance with a starsholders in accordance with folic to the content of the folic to the starsholders of	of the Incorporators of	nced business, has not issued (Type or Phil Name) (Type or Phil Name) surviving Michigan corporation.
in trains in anacting the mi cripids either Section (a) or a) The Plan of Marger was sity shares discoposite) (Spains discoposite)	(b) for each corporation) approved by unantinous consent (elected a Scard of Directors. (Type or Phathane) (Type or Phathane) approved by: as of starcholders in accordance with a starcholders in accordance with a starcholders of the folice.	of the incorporators of	riced business, has not issued (Type or Phil Name) Type or Phil Name) surviving Michigan corporation. in accordance with Section

PATENT REEL: 037719 FRAME: 0739

Complete for Nonprofit Corporations Only For each constituent stock corporation, state: Designation and indicate classes Indicate each class Name of corporation number of outstanding of shares that are that is entitled to vote shares of each class entitled to vote as a class, if any If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the merger, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows: For each corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) the name of the corporation, (b) a description of its members, and (c) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members. For each corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) the name of the corporation, (b) a description of the organization of its board, and (c) the number, classification, and voting rights of its directors. State the terms and conditions of the proposed merger, include the manner and basis of converting the shares of or other interest in each constituent corporation into shares, obligations, or other securities of or membership or other interest in the surviving corporation, or into cash or other consideration, The amendments to the Articles or a restatement of the Articles of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger are as follows: Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:

Complete for Nonprofit Corporations Only

The corporation has complied with the applicable provision of the law of the jurisdiction where it is organized.

The Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder or member of any constituent corporation.

The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of each domestic corporation under section 736a(1)(b).

	plete <u>either</u> section (a), (b), or	ier for sach normalit ear	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************				
donores:	braca morror actions fall fail as	épè seu aupes semishansis eras l	353688	81.7				
a)	The Plan of Merger was approved by unanimous consent of the incorporators of							
	ကိုလိုက် အစီတက္ခလည္း လူတုိက္ လည္းမွာ လည္လည္တာကို လည္လည္တြင္း	nnonnananananananggr	a Michigan corporation which has not commenced business, has not issued					
	any shares or memberships, and has not elected a Board of Directors.							
	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	~ <u>~</u>	lignature of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)			
	(Signature of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(8	ignaluse of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)			
b)	The Dien of Marror was amore:	e under realize 7032 of the i	ti mil					
v,	tto Light of Marka was whites	ved by the shareholders or members under section 703a of the Act.			***************************************			
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000							
	Ph.							
	By(Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)			(Signature of Authorized Officer or Agest)				
	(Type or Pris	*	(Type or Print Heme)					
	6 c kbog on c. cocc Logozzak			למנינימני: מנה כי אינה מנה כי אינה מנה כי אינה מנה מנה כי אינה מנה כי אינה מנה כי אינה מנה מנה מנה מנה מנה מנה				
	(Name of Corporation)			(Neme of Corporation)				
c)	he corporation is organized on a directorship basis, and the Plan of Merger was approved by the board of directors							
under section 703e(3) of the Act.								
4			***************		······			
			·····		00000			
	9 45		8y					
	(Signature of Authoritied Officer or Agent)		wy.	(Signature of Authorized	Officer or Agent)			
	994948haaaaaaaaaaahaa68888888888888888aaaaaaaa		too		······			
	(Type or Prin	1 Hame)		(Type or Print	Name)			
	(Name of Cor	poralion)	,00	(Rame of Corpo	MSBC6)			

Complete for Limited Liability Companies Only							
Check one of the following if Limited Liability Company is the survivor.							
II There are no changes to be made to the Articles of Organization of the surviving limited liability company.							
The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving limited liability company to be effected by the marger are as follows:							
The manner and basis of convening the membership belevests are as follows: No convension							
The Pian of Margar was approved by the members of each constituent finited liability company in eccordance with section 702(1).							
The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each domestic limited liability company in eccordance with section 705a(5) and by each constituent business organization in the manner provided by the laws of the justediction in which it is organized.							
For each limited Kability company involved in the merger, this document is signed in accordance with Section 103 of the Act.							
Signal this Signal this Signal State of Member (Special News) Solid News of Member (Type or Print News and Capacity) Amedi-Dry Acquisilion (LCC)							
Plans of Linker Linker Congress) Signad this day of							
8y (Signature of Member, Menuger of Addressed Aptics) (Type or First News and Capacity)							
32 page 25 f. ballo at 2 f. b. St. a							

PATENT

REEL: 037719 FRAME: 0742

Complete for Limited Partnerships Only
The Plan of Merger/Consolidation was approved by the partners of each constituent limited partnership in accordance with section 210(3) and by each constituent business organization in the menner provided by the laws of the jurisdiction in which it organized.
The manner and basis of conventing the partnership interests are as follows:
Check one of the following:
The survivor is a limited partnership and there are no changes to be made to its Certificate of Limited Partnership.
The survivor is a domestic limited partnership. Its Certificate of Limited Partnership is amended as a result of the merger. A restated Certificate of Limited Partnership is attached.
The survivor is a foreign limited partnership organized in the state of A copy of its Certificate of Limited Partnership as amended as a result of the merger is attached.
A new domestic limited partnership is created as a result of the consolidation. Its Certificate of Limited Partnership is attached.
A new limited partnership from the state ofis created as a result of the consolidation. A copy of its Certificate of Limited Partnership or similar document is attached.
The survivor is a domestic business organization other than a limited partnership. The organizing or governing documents of the surviving business organization are not amended as part of the merger.
The survivor is a domestic business organization other than a limited partnership. The organizing or governing documents of the surviving business organization are amended as a result of the merger. A statement of these changes is attached.
A new business organization from the state ofis created as a result of the consolidation. A copy of the organizing or governing documents of this new business organization are attached.
The survivor is a business organization from the state of The organizing or governing documents of the surviving business organization are not amended as part of the merger.
The survivor is a business organization from the state of A copy of its organizing or governin A copy of its organizing or governin A copy of its organizing or governin A statement of these changes is attached.
Signed thisday of
(Name of Limited Pertnership) (Name of Limited Pertnership)
9y
(Signature of General Partner) (Signature of General Partner)

(Type or Print Hame)

PATENT REEL: 037719 FRAME: 0743

(Type or Print Name)

1 1 2		t FR.E.S						
Form LLC-5.25 May 2012	Limited Liability Company Act	This space for use by Secretary of State.						
Secretary of State Department of Business Services	Articles of Amendment							
Limited Liability Division 601 S. Second St., Am. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008	garijarjarasisistas Type or print clearly.							
www.cyberdriveillinois.com	This space for use by Secretary of State.	,						
Payment may be made by check	Filing Fee: \$150							
psysbie to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this liling will be void.	Approved:							
Limited Liability Company Name: <u>AMERI-DRY AQUISITION LLC</u>								
2. Articles of Amendment effective on: Ø the file date a later date (not to exceed 30 days after the file date)								
v	Monits, Day, Year							
 3. Articles of organization are amended as follows (check applicable item(s) below): a) Admission of a new member (give name and address below)* b) Admission of a new manager (give name and address below)* c) Withdrawal of a member (give name below)* d) Withdrawal of a manager (give name below)* e) Change in address of the office at which the records required by Section 1-40 of the Act are kept (give new address, a P.O. Box alone or C/O is unacceptable.) f) Change of registered agent and/or registered agent's office (give new name and/or address below, Address change to P.O. box alone or c/o is unacceptable.) g) Change in the Limited Liability Company's name (give new name below) h) Change in date of dissolution or other events of dissolution enumerated in Item 6 of the Articles of Organization i) Other (give information in space below) j) Establish authority to Issue series (see back filling fee \$400)* * Changes in members/managers may, but are not required to be reported in an amendment to the Articles of Organization 								
Additional information:								
None.								
New Name of LLC (as changed): American Dryer LLC								

Printed by authority of the Stats of Illinois, FEBRUARY 2014 - 1 - LLC 11.15

(continued)

The name as changed must contain the words Limited Liability Company, LLC or L.L.C.

LLC-5.25

- 4. The amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, and, if edopted by the managers, was approved by not less than the minimum number of managers necessary to approve the amendment, member action not being required; or, if adopted by the members, was approved by not less than the minimum number of members necessary to approve the amendment.
- I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Deted: February 5

Signature (Musi comply with Section 5-45 of ILLCA.)

Sohn R. Lowden, Chairman of Sole Member

Name and Title (type or print)

World Dryer Corporation, Sole Member

If the member or manager signing this document is a company or other entity, state Name of Company and whether it is a member or manager of the LLC.

The operating agreement provides for the establishment of one or more series. When the company has filed a Certificate of Designation for each series, which is to have limited liability pursuant to Section 37-40 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, the debts, liabilities and obligations incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to a particular series shall be enforceable against the assets of such series only, and not against the assets of the Limited Liability Company generally or any other series thereof, and unless otherwise provided in the operating agreement, none of the debts, liabilities, obligations or expenses incurred, contracted for or otherwise existing with respect to this company generally or any other series thereof shall be enforceable against the assets of such series.

PATENT REEL: 037719 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 02/11/2016

^{*} The following paragraph is adopted when item 3j is checked: